

# Temecula Valley Unified School District

**Recipe: 000655 ROTINI W/ MEAT SAUCE IW & ROLL**

**Recipe HACCP Process: #2 Same Day Service**

Recipe Source:  
Recipe Group: ENTREES

Alternate Recipe Name: Rotini w/ Meat Sauce IW  
& Roll

Number of Portions: 1  
Size of Portion: EACH

902875 ROTINI W/ ITALIAN MEAT SAUCE IW, GS#404723.... 902480 ROLL,WG,GS#102268.....	8 OZ 1 EACH	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Preheat oven to 350°</li> <li>Place frozen trays in a single layer on a baking sheet</li> <li>Bake until product reaches a minimum internal temperature of 135°</li> </ul> <p style="margin-top: 20px;">• Serve with roll.</p> <p><b>CCP:</b> Heat to 135° F or higher.</p> <p><b>CCP:</b> Hold for hot service at 135° F or higher</p>
--	----------------	--

\*Nutrients are based upon 1 Portion Size (EACH)

Calories	422 kcal	Cholesterol	61.82 mg	Protein	21.82 g	Calcium	59.00 mg	39.30%	Calories from Total Fat
Total Fat	18.41 g	Sodium	733.19 mg	Vitamin A	131.80 RE	Iron	3.81 mg	14.90%	Calories from Saturated Fat
Saturated Fat	6.98 g	Carbohydrates	40.80 g	Vitamin A	659.00 IU	Water <sup>1</sup>	*N/A* g	2.13%	Calories from Trans Fat
Trans Fat <sup>1</sup>	1.00 g	Dietary Fiber	3.56 g	Vitamin C	26.35 mg	Ash <sup>1</sup>	*N/A* g	38.71%	Calories from Carbohydrates
								20.70%	Calories from Protein

\*N/A\* - denotes a nutrient that is either missing or incomplete for an individual ingredient  
 \* - denotes combined nutrient totals with either missing or incomplete nutrient data  
<sup>1</sup> - denotes optional nutrient values

<u>Miscellaneous</u>	<u>Attributes</u>	<u>Allergens Present</u>	<u>Allergens Absent</u>	<u>Allergens Unidentified</u>
Meat/Alt..... 2 oz		Y - Milk	N - Peanut	
Grain..... 2.5 oz		Y - Egg	N - Tree Nut	
Fruit..... cup		Y - Soy	N - Fish	
Vegetable..... 0.5 cup		Y - Wheat	N - Shellfish	
Milk..... cup				
<b>Moisture &amp; Fat Change</b>				
Moisture Change. 0%				
Fat Change..... 0%				

**NOTICE:** The data contained within this report and the NUTRIKIDS® Menu Planning and Nutritional Analysis software should not be used for and does not provide menu planning for a child with a medical condition or food allergy. Ingredients and menu items are subject to change or substitution without notice. Please consult a medical professional for assistance in planning for or treating medical conditions.

# Temecula Valley Unified School District

Type of Fat.....			
------------------	--	--	--

**Production Specification**

I/R	Ing #	Ingredient or Sub-Recipe	Measure	Measure	Round
I	902875	ROTINI W/ ITALIAN MEAT SAUCE IW, GS#4047			
I	902480	ROLL, WG, GS#102268			

**NOTICE:** The data contained within this report and the NUTRIKIDS® Menu Planning and Nutritional Analysis software should not be used for and does not provide menu planning for a child with a medical condition or food allergy. Ingredients and menu items are subject to change or substitution without notice. Please consult a medical professional for assistance in planning for or treating medical conditions.



# Pertinent Product Information (PPI)

CP5501

Spiral Rotini w/ Meat Sauce - Portion Pack



**Product Title:**

PASTA WITH BEEF AND SAUCE

**JTM Item Numbers:** CP5501

<b>Nutritional Information:</b>	<b>CN Serving Size</b>	<b>100g Serving</b>
Serving Size (oz.)	8.00	3.53
Serving Size (g)	226.8	100
Servings Per Case	30	
Calories	337	149
Calories from Fat	156	69
Calories from Fat%	46 %	46 %
Protein (g)	19	9
Carbohydrates (g)	25	11
Fiber (g)	3	1
Total Fat (g)	17	8
Saturated Fat (g)	6.7	3.0
Trans Fat (g)*	1.0	0
<i>* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat</i>		
Cholesterol (mg)	59	26
Sodium (mg)	657	290
Sugar (g)	8	4
Vitamin A (IU)	659	291
Vitamin C (mg)	25	11
Calcium (mg)	59	26
Iron (mg)	3	1

**Ingredients:**

GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TOMATO PASTE, ROTINI (whole durum wheat flour, semolina, egg white, glycerol monostearate, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF ONIONS, SUGAR, SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), SEASONING (sugar, onion, spice, garlic), SALT, SPICES, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SOYBEAN OIL, CITRIC ACID, DEHYDRATED PARSLEY.

**CN Statement:**

**CN ID Number:** 085631

Each 8.00 oz container of Pasta with Beef and Sauce provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat, 1/2 cup red/orange vegetable, and 0.50 oz equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 01-13.)

**Product Specifications:**

UPC (GTIN)	10049485055010
Case Pack	30/8.0oz 15#
Net Weight	15.00 lbs
Gross Weight	17.30 lbs
Case Length	24.00 in
Case Width	12.00 in
Case Height	6.75 in
Case Cube	1.13 ft
TixHi	6x7
Shelf Life (frozen)	548 days

**Preparation:**

KEEP FROZEN

CONVECTION OVEN: Preheat convection oven to 350 degrees. Place frozen trays in oven. Heat for 18 minutes, or until product reaches serving temperature.

MICROWAVE: Place frozen tray in microwave. Heat on high for 3 minutes, or until product reaches serving temperature. Remove from microwave carefully.

**Statement:**

Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to eligible recipient agencies."

**Allergens:**

Egg, Wheat

Let's Create Great Dishes Together!®

JTM Food Group • 200 Sales Drive • Harrison OH 45030  
(513) 367.4900 • (800) 626.2308 • Fax (513) 367.3519  
For the most current information, visit [JTMFoodGroup.com](http://JTMFoodGroup.com).



# Pertinent Product Information (PPI)

CP5502

Spaghetti w/ Meat Sauce - Portion Pack



**Product Title:**

SPAGHETTI WITH BEEF AND SAUCE

**JTM Item Numbers:** CP5502

<b>Nutritional Information:</b>	<b>CN Serving Size</b>	<b>100g Serving</b>
Serving Size (oz.)	8.00	3.53
Serving Size (g)	226.8	100
Servings Per Case	30	
Calories	332	146
Calories from Fat	156	69
Calories from Fat%	47 %	47 %
Protein (g)	19	8
Carbohydrates (g)	25	11
Fiber (g)	3	1
Total Fat (g)	17	8
Saturated Fat (g)	6.7	3.0
Trans Fat (g)*	1.0	0
<i>* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat</i>		
Cholesterol (mg)	59	26
Sodium (mg)	465	205
Sugar (g)	8	3
Vitamin A (IU)	646	285
Vitamin C (mg)	25	11
Calcium (mg)	54	24
Iron (mg)	3	1

**Ingredients:**

GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TOMATO PASTE, SPAGHETTI (whole durum wheat flour, semolina, egg white, glycerol monostearate, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF ONIONS, SUGAR, SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), SEASONING (sugar, onion, spice, garlic), SALT, SPICES, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SOYBEAN OIL, CITRIC ACID, DEHYDRATED PARSLEY.

**CN Statement:**

**CN ID Number:** 085632

Each 8.00 oz container of Spaghetti with Beef and Sauce provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat, 1/2 cup red/orange vegetable, and 0.50 oz equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 01-13.)

**Product Specifications:**

UPC (GTIN)	10049485055027
Case Pack	30/8.0oz 15#
Net Weight	15.00 lbs
Gross Weight	17.30 lbs
Case Length	24.00 in
Case Width	12.00 in
Case Height	6.75 in
Case Cube	1.13 ft
TixHi	6x11
Shelf Life (frozen)	548 days

**Preparation:**

KEEP FROZEN

CONVECTION OVEN: Preheat convection oven to 350 degrees. Place frozen trays in oven. Heat for 18 minutes, or until product reaches serving temperature.

MICROWAVE: Place frozen tray in microwave. Heat on high for 3 minutes, or until product reaches serving temperature. Remove from microwave carefully.

**Statement:**

Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to eligible recipient agencies."

**Allergens:**

Egg, Wheat

Let's Create Great Dishes Together!®

JTM Food Group • 200 Sales Drive • Harrison OH 45030  
(513) 367.4900 • (800) 626.2308 • Fax (513) 367.3519  
For the most current information, visit [JTMFoodGroup.com](http://JTMFoodGroup.com).



# Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains in School Meals Required Beginning SY 2015-2016

## (Crediting Standards Based on Grams of Creditable Grains)

School Food Authorities (SFAs) should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Grain products may be credited based on previous standards through SY 2012-2013. The new crediting standards for grains (as outlined in Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012) must be used beginning SY 2013-2014. SFAs have the option to choose the crediting method that best fits the specific needs of the menu planner.

Product Name: Whole Grain Dinner Roll Code No.: WWDR5172

Manufacturer: SKY BLUE FOODS Serving Size 1.75oz  
(raw dough weight may be used to calculate creditable grain amount)

**I. Does the product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria:** Yes  No   
(Refer to SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program.)

**II. Does the product contain non-creditable grains:** Yes  No  **How many grams:** \_\_\_\_\_  
(Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.)

**III. Use Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program: Exhibit A to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G, Group H or Group I.** (Different methodologies are applied to calculate servings of grain component based on creditable grains. Groups A-G use the standard of 16grams creditable grain per oz eq; Group H uses the standard of 28grams creditable grain per oz eq; and Group I is reported by volume or weight.)

Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-I) the Product Belongs: B

Description of Creditable Grains Ingredient*	Grams of Creditable Grain Ingredient Per Portion <sup>1</sup> A	Gram Standard of Creditable Grain per oz. equivalent (16g or 28g) <sup>2</sup> B	Creditable Amount A ÷ B
Whole Wheat Flour	17.6	16	1.10
Enriched Flour	14.4	16	.90
			2.00
<b>Total Creditable Amount<sup>3</sup></b>			<b>2.00</b>

\*Creditable grains are whole-grain meal/flour and enriched meal/flour.

<sup>1</sup>(Serving size) X (% of creditable grain in formula). Please be aware serving size other than grams must be converted to grams.

<sup>2</sup>Standard grams of creditable grains from the corresponding Group in Exhibit A.

<sup>3</sup>Total Creditable Amount must be rounded **down** to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz eq. Do **not** round up.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 1.75  
Total contribution of product (per portion) 2 oz equivalent

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1.75 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 2 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains **are not** above 0.24 oz eq. per portion. Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.

Jason Macari  
Signature

EVP  
Title

Jason Macari  
Printed Name

1/1/15 860.741.3781  
Date Phone Number

Printed Name Date Phone Number



120 Bowles Road • Agawam, MA 01001 • BRC Certified Facility


Tel. 818.713.1946 • Fax 818.713.1947 • skybluebakery.com





**Sky Blue Foods**  
 120 Bowles Road  
 Agawam MA, 01001  
 P: 1.818.713.1946  
 F: 1.818.713.1947  
[www.skybluebakery.com](http://www.skybluebakery.com)

**Whole Grain Dinner Roll**  
 Code Number : WWDR5172

MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION	
PACK SIZE:	72 ct.
PORTION SIZE:	1.75 oz. / 43 g.
21.2 g of Whole Grains and 14.4 g of Enriched Grains Per 1.75 oz Serving.	
Ingredient	Type
Whole Wheat Flour	Bread
Serving <b>1.75 oz.</b>	
I certify that this information is true and correct according to USDA "Nutrition Standards in the National School Lunch Program (NSLP) and the School Breakfast Program (SBP)". This product contains TWO (2) OZ EQ (OUNCE EQUIVALENCY) GRAIN requirement for the "Nutrition Standards in the National School Lunch and School Breakfast Programs".	
 Ali Sameen - Quality Assurance	
SY 2015-2016	
12/17/2014 Updated	

NUTRITION FACTS	
Serving Size:	1.75 oz.
<b>Amount per Serving</b>	
Calories	150 Calories From Fat: 20
<b>Total Fat</b>	2.5 g 4%
Saturated Fat	0.5 g 3%
Trans Fat	0 g
<b>Cholesterol</b>	5 mg 2%
<b>Sodium</b>	135 mg 6%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b>	28 g 9%
Dietary Fiber	1 g 4%
Sugars	4 g
<b>Protein</b>	5 g
Vitamin A	0% Vitamin C 4%
Calcium	0% Iron 8%

\* Percent daily values are based on 2,000 calorie diet.  
 Your daily values may be higher or lower, depending on your calorie needs.

**INGREDIENTS:** WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Ferric Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Eggs, Yeast, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Nonfat Dry Milk, Mono- and Diglycerides, Whey Solids, Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes (Xylanase and Alpha-Amylase)

**ALLERGY INFORMATION:** CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS, SOY, MILK  
 PRODUCED IN A PEANUT - FREE FACILITY.

**SHELF LIFE:** 12 months at 10 ° F or lower (frozen); 3 days at room temperature.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS:
<b>(Always heat from a thawed state)</b>
Any one of the following can be used:
* 200 ° F oven 4-5 min. from thawed state
* Bread Warmer for 8-10 minutes
* Food warmer at 130 ° F for up to 1 hour